

## **AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED**

Date: 08/10/2020

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: BSE Script Code: 541303

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) and 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a compliance certificate for half-year ended September 30th, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Akshar Spintex Limited,

**Akshar Spintex Limited** 

Harikrushna S. Chauhan Whole Time Director

[DIN: 07710106]

Enc: a/a





"The Imperia", Office No. 806, Subhash Road, Above Federal Bank, Opp. Shastri Maidan, Limda Chowk, Rajkot - 360 001. E-mail: piyushjethva@gmail.com Cell: 9979 8878 44

## **CERTIFICATE**

(Pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015)

## FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

We have examined, in general, Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to <u>AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED</u> having registered office at Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. – 2, Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road. Tal: Kalavad. Jamnagar 361013 Gujarat (India) as maintained by **BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED** (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent), pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from **01**st **April 2020 to 30**th **September 2020** for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per **Regulation 40 (9)** of the **SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015** and based on the information, explanation, documents, records, as provided by the Company and its officials, including its Compliance Officer and information provided by R & T Agent, We hereby certify for the half year ended on **30**th **September, 2020** that;.

1. The Company has not received any Physical shares for transfer/transmission, duplicate, subdivision, splitting, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the half year from 01st April 2020 to 30th September 2020.

JETHVA
Dischart (gened by JETHAA PRUSH
BITTAL
Dischart (period by JETHAA PRUSH
BITTAL

**CS PIYUSH JETHVA** 

Practising Company Secretary C.P. No. 5452 FCS 6377

UDIN: F006377B000886291

Date: 08/10/2020 Place: Rajkot